RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Fomn .,,E::‘;':‘S:L‘;
SERM 03 2009 OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSiON March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Comminglingip# CO 09070
KCCWICHITA PRODUCTION (kAR.82:3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-1233)

OPERATOR: License # 92000 APINo. 15-  095-21991-00 ~00
name:_DEVON Enerqgy Preduction Company L.P. Spot Description:
Address 1: 20 N Broadway SESE NWSE gec 17 twp22 s R34 [JEast #west
Address 2. _6.016 1,540 Feetfrom [ North/ 7] South Line of Section
ciy: OKC stateOK__ zp: 73102 ,8260 1,540 Feetfrom W] East / [] West Line of Section
Contacl Person: D€eborah Jacobson County: __Finney
Phone: (405 )228'4344 Lease Name: TYITell wan g 2-17
m 1. Name and upper and lower {imit of each production interval to ba commingled:
Formation: .Marmaton wertsy. 4280'- 4284" & 4350 - 4354’
Formation: AtQka (Perts). 4522'- 4530
Formation: Mississippian (pertsy; _4711' - 4715'
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
m 2. Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each interval;
Formation: Marmaton sopp: 30 mcrpo; O swep: O
Formation: AtOKa sopp: 10 MCFPD: owpp: 0
Formation: Mlssmpman_____ sopp: 30 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0____
Formation: BOPD: ___. MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_.. _ MCFPD:___ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on ofisetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject weil, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessea of record or operator.

m 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well, Previously Filed with ACO-1: Eﬂ Yes [INo Con@denharl
A & Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Complation form) for the subject well. Current Aco-1 atached.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
(J 7. Well construction diagram of subject we.
[} 8. Anyavailable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signalture: 0@#&6@’!/

cument information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- . . éﬁ n
mingling Is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which  Frinted Name: DEborah Jacobso

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: Regulatory Affairs Specialist
KCC Office Use On ly Protests may be filed by any parly having a vaiid inferest in the application. Pratosts must ba
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of gublication of

penied [JApproved

15-Day Periods Ends: 3/ I (I m

Approved By: Date:

the notice of appfication,

Mail with atl required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




KANSAS o o

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION ' Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 8, 2009 -

Deborah Jacobson

Devon Energy Production Company L. P.
20 N Broadway

Okiahoma City, OK 73102-8260

RE: Approved Commingling CO090801
Tyrell #2-17, Sec. 17-T228-R34W, Finney County
API] No. 15-055-21991-00-00

Dear Ms. Jacobson:

Your Appilication for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 3, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same welibore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Petf Depth
Marmaton a0 0 ] 4280-4284 & 4350-4354
Atoka 10 0 0 4522-4530
Mississippian 30 0 0 4711-4715
Total Estimated Current
Production 70 0 0

Based upon the depth of the Mississippian formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

» -Submit Form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Docket Number CO080901 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingiing.

Sincerely,

Sl =

Rick Hestermann
" Production Department
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 » Fax: (316)357-6211  htwp://kec.ks.gov/




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record
Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior {o the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regularand .
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_ issues - weeles, that the first

publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the, 3ist of

July Ap._2009 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth
and that they are true.

Ik Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31st day of July, 2009

LINDAD. TOON
Notary Public- State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 93 =26/ 3

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $80.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In the Wichila Eagle
July 31, 2009 (2970889)

LEGAL PUBLICATICN
BEFQRE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
EEI::' Devon Energy Production Co.,
Application for a permit to euthorize the
cemmingling of production in the Tyrrell 17-

2, Tocated in Finney County, Kansas.
To: Afl Qil and Gas Preducers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and

. all person whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hercby notified
that Devon Energy Preduction Co., L.P,
has fileg an application 1o commirgle the
production from the Marmaton, Atoka and

" Mississippian formaticns Tn the Tyrrell 17-2,

located Tn the SE SE NW SE of Sec. 17-
T225-R34W, Finney County, Kansas.

Any persens who ohiect to or protest this
application shall be reauired to fle their
abiectlons or protest with the Conservafion
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the Siate of Kansas within
fifteen (15) days frem the date of this
publication, These protests shal be filed
pursuan! to Commission regulations and
must state spacific reason why the grant of
the application may cause wasle, vielate
correlative righls or pollute the ratural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All person interesled or concerned shall take
aofice of the fcregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Devon Energy Produciion Co., L.P.

. 20 N.Broadway
+ Oklahoma City, OK 73102

405-228-4344

RECEIVED
SEP 03 2009

KCC WICHITA




‘Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas
Finney County

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and
sayvs that she is publisher of The Garden City
Telearam, a daily newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Finnev County, Kansas, on a daily basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious, or traternal publication.

That said newspaper is daily published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year: has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and
state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to
the first publication of said notice and has been
admitted at the post office of Garden City, Kansas,
in said county as second (2™} class matter. '

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and
was published in the regular and entire issue
newspaper for consecutive days/ weeks.

The first (1) publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the j&/ day of _ " 4 Q‘a _ .
20 . With subsequent publications beihg made

on the following dates:

2™ Publication was made on the day of L 20 _
39 Publication was made on the = davof -~ L 20 e
4™ Publication was made on the™™ dayof 20
P

5™ Publication was made on the ~—""ny of -0

s4l,. sf

5 L

Tublication Fee
Additional Copies @S
Total Publication Fee

D IS Hs

(Signature)

Witness my hand this in 5 day
of A5y 20 0%

Subscribed And Sworp {o before me this 27 day
of ; 5 PW E—SFZO O @ .
LD e

(Notary Public) '
My Commission Expires:

© LEGAL PUBLI
. BEFORE THE STATE
- CORPORATION COM-
_MISSION OF THE
~ STATE OF KANSAS
: NOTICE OF FILING
- APPLICATION
. Re:  Devon Energy
" Production Co., L.P.
- Application for a permit
‘ to authorize the com-
- mingling of production
in the Tyrrell 17-2, lo-
. cated in Finney County,
- Kansas.
{ To. Al Oil and Gas
. Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Own-
"ers, Landowners and
‘all person whomever
i concemed,
You, and each of you,
are hereby nolified that
' Devon Energy Produc-
tion Co., L.P., has filed
an application to com-
- mingle the production
‘from the Marmaton,
{Atoka and Mississip-
pian formations in the
Tyrrell 17-2, located in
.the SE SE NW SE of
Sec. 17-T225-R34W,
:Finney County, Kan-
isas.
Any persons who ob-
ject to or protest this
. application shall be re-
. quired to file their ob-
jections or protest with
‘the Conservation Divi-
gsion of the State Corpo-
"ration Commission of
‘the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15} days
;from the date of this

CATION

-
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20 N. Broadway
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73102

405-228-4344
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KCC WICHITA
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Devon Energy Production Co., LP Tyrrell #2-17
APl # 15-055-21991-00-00
SE-SE-NW-SE
Sec. 17, Twp. 22 5., R, 34 W
Finney County

Notice List

Berexco, Inc.
P.0O. Box 20380
Wichita, KS 67208

Kenneth R. Lang, Operator
70 N. Farm Land Rd
Garden City, KS 67846

Devon Energy Production Co LP
Deborah Jacobson

20 N Broadway, 6.016
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Certification

I certify that a copy of the Tyrrell #2-17 Form ACO-4 was sent to each operator of
record within a one-half mile radius of the Tyrrell # 2-17 well, as listed above, on

July 29, 2009.

Debdrah Jacobson p L.

Regutatory Affairs
Devon Energy Production Co, L.P.

RECEIVED
SEP 03 2009

KCC WICHITA




DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION - WELLBORE SCHEMATIC

WELL NAME: Tyrrell #2-17 FIELD: Amazon Ditch

LOCATION:1540' FSL & 1540' FEL COUNTY: Finnay ] STATE: KS
Section 17-T228-R34W

ELEVATION: 2972' KB (11' above GL) SPUD DATE: 7/28/2008 COMP DATE: 9/1/2008
APHE 15-055-21991-0000 | PREPARED BY: E. Buttross DATE: 7/15/09

] currenT [EH PrROPOSED

8 5/8" 24# J-55 STC Casing, Set @ 1801 w/ 820 sxs cmt ,TOC @ surf.

DV Tool @ #3605', cmt'd 2nd stage w/ 450 sxs, TOC @ 1922

RECEIVED
SEP-03 2009

KCC WICHITA

/ 2 3/8™ 4.7# J-55 8RD EUE thg w/ SN & EOT @ 472%

MARMATON PERFS: 4280 - 4284' {4 JSPF, 16 HOLES, 42")

AWNEE PERFS: 4350° - 4354' {4 JS 6 HOLES, 42"

ATOKA PERFS; 4522 - 45630° (4 JSPF, 32 HOLES, .42")

ISSISSIPPIAN PERFS: 4711 - 4715’ (4 JSPF, 16 HOLES, 42"
500 gals 15% NE-FE acid

PBTD @ 4846
§ 1/2" 16.5# J-55 LTC Csg set @ 4890°, cmt'd wf 290 sxs, TOC @ 3736
(ID 4.950", Drift 4.825", Burst 4810 psl)




devon

KEARNY AND FINNEY CO, KS

Kansas Enhanced Recovery Sev Tax

BS 3,570
FEET

POSTED WELL DATA

WELL - AKG_OPERATCR[AKG]
Well Label

WELL - TD
WELL - COMP_DATE

ATTRIBUTE MAP

[ Zone: IP_PROD_FORM_NAME - CHASE [TGA] IS PRES
[ Zons: 1P_PROD_FORM_NAME - MARMATON [TGA] IS P
[7) Zone: IP_PROD_FORM_NAME - LANSING [TGA] IS PRE

Zons: [P_PROD_FORM_NAME - MISS [TGA] IS PRESE
{_] Zone: IP_PROD_FORM_NANME - LANS_H [TGA] IS PRE

WELL SYMBOLS, |
O Location Only !
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KCC WICHITA
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